LA012/2554(PT)

6 July 2011

Subject: Disclosure of information concerning the Acquisition of Asset

To: The President of

The Stock Exchange of Thailand

We, Premier Technology Public Company Limited ("the Company") would like to inform you that on 5 July 2011 the Company joined and won the bid for acquisition of a piece of Land together with an Office Building thereon at the price of 244,000,000 Baht (Two Hundred and Forty Four Million Baht) from the sale by auction arranged by the Legal Execution Department, the Ministry of Justice, with the detail as follows;

1. Date of the transaction

5 July 2011

2. Parties involved and relationship

Seller: The Legal Execution Department of the Ministry of Justice which is not a related

person to the Company

Buyer: Premier Technology Public Company Limited

3. Detail of acquired assets

The Land with Title Deed Number 188390, Plot Number 621, Survey Reference 12838, Tambol Nongbon (Prakhanong Fang Tai), Amphur Nongbon Bangkok Metropolis with the area of 6 Rai, 1 Ngarn and 51 Wah, together with the Office Building Number 2, Soi Premier 2, Srinakarin Road, Kwaeng Nongbon, Khet Prawet, Bangkok Metopolis with the area of 12,396 Square Meter, located thereon.

4. Value of consideration/purchased asset

244,000,000 Baht (Two Hundred and Forty Four Million Baht), the deposit of 49,800,000 Baht was paid on 5 July 2011 and the rest of 194,200,000 Baht will be payable within 20 October 2011.

5. General characteristics of the transaction

Type of transaction: Acquisition of asset

Size of transaction: According to the criteria relating the value of the acquired asset, the value

of transaction of 244,000,000 Baht (Two Hundred and Forty Four Million Baht) equals to 25.43%

of the value of the total assets of the Company and the Subsidiary under the Balance Sheet as

of 31 March 2011 and shall be classified as type 2 transaction under Clause 4 of the Notification

of the Board of the Stock Exchange of Thailand Re: Disclosure of Information concerning

acquisition or disposal of assets B.E.2547

6. Expected benefit

The Company invests in such piece of Land and the Office Building thereon, which is in good

location and has appropriate area, for purpose of utilization as the office of the Company and the

Subsidiary and partial lease out to the other person. And the Company expects that such

investment shall initiate valuable benefit.

7. Source of fund for acquisition of asset

The Fund will be derived from the working capital of the Company and from the credit facility,

which shall have no condition governing the restriction to dividend payment of the Company,

from financial institution.

8. Opinion of the Board of Director

The participation to the bid for this acquisition of asset has been unanimously approved from the

Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company No. 3/2011 held on 4 July 2011 with the

Board's comment that this transaction will result in good benefit of the Company and the

Subsidiary.

For your acknowledgement.

You're faithfully,

- (Signature) -

(Mrs.Duangthip Eamrungroj)

Director

Premier Technology Public Company Limited